

BID TABULATIONS

Contract No: DH00129

Project: 17BP.8.R.19

Replace Bridge No. 419 over Penwook Branch on SR 2159 (Draper Street) in Randolph County.

Bid Opening: 10/22/2013 at 2:00 pm

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Dane Construction		Country Boy Landscaping		Smith-Rowe, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$25,070.00	\$25,070.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00
2	BRIDGE APPROACH FILL-SUB REGIONAL TIER, STATION -L- STA. 13+14.00	1	LS	\$7,915.00	\$7,915.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
3	GRADING	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
4	SUPPLEMENTARY CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
5	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	25	CY	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
6	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	50	SY	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$2.25	\$112.50	\$2.00	\$100.00
7	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	148	TON	\$35.00	\$5,180.00	\$31.00	\$4,588.00	\$12.00	\$1,776.00
8	15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	8	LF	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$65.00	\$520.00
9	18" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	48	LF	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	\$42.00	\$2,016.00
10	15" CS PIPE CULVERT, 0.064" THICK	28	LF	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00
11	15" CS PIPE ELBOW, 0.064" THICK	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
12	PIPE REMOVAL	37	LF	\$12.00	\$444.00	\$12.00	\$444.00	\$14.00	\$518.00
13	INCIDENTAL STONE	100	TON	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00
14	INCIDENTAL MILLING	230	SY	\$11.00	\$2,530.00	\$11.00	\$2,530.00	\$6.50	\$1,495.00
15	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B	330	TON	\$54.00	\$17,820.00	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$54.00	\$17,820.00
16	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0B	180	TON	\$68.00	\$12,240.00	\$1.00	\$180.00	\$68.00	\$12,240.00
17	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE SF9.5A	160	TON	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00
18	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	35	TON	\$678.00	\$23,730.00	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$678.00	\$23,730.00
19	MASONARY DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
20	FRAME W/2GRTS, STD 840.20	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
21	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	54	LF	\$30.00	\$1,620.00	\$42.00	\$2,268.00	\$60.00	\$3,240.00
22	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	25	LF	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$17.00	\$425.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
23	ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS	5	EA	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
24	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE III	4	EA	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.00
25	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE 350	4	EA	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
26	RIP RAP, CLASS B	54	TON	\$35.00	\$1,890.00	\$38.00	\$2,052.00	\$39.00	\$2,106.00
27	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	314	SY	\$2.25	\$706.50	\$0.01	\$3.14	\$2.00	\$628.00
28	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
29	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	1400	LF	\$0.75	\$1,050.00	\$8.00	\$11,200.00	\$3.18	\$4,452.00
30	8" WATER LINE	335	LF	\$59.18	\$19,825.30	\$58.00	\$19,430.00	\$88.00	\$29,480.00
31	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$1,530.61	\$1,530.61	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00
32	8" LINE STOP	2	EA	\$5,102.04	\$10,204.08	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
33	8" SANITARY GRAVITY SEWER	130	LF	\$51.02	\$6,632.60	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$75.00	\$9,750.00
34	12" SANITARY GRAVITY SEWER	193	LF	\$71.43	\$13,785.99	\$70.00	\$13,510.00	\$100.00	\$19,300.00
35	4' DIA UTILITY MANHOLE	1	EA	\$2,040.82	\$2,040.82	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
36	5' DIA UTILITY MANHOLE	2	EA	\$2,040.82	\$4,081.64	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,275.00	\$16,550.00
37	UTILITY MANHOLE WALL, 4' DIA	0.9	LF	\$102.04	\$91.84	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$175.00	\$157.50
38	UTILITY MANHOLE WALL, 5' DIA	22.5	LF	\$102.04	\$2,295.90	\$100.00	\$2,250.00	\$225.00	\$5,062.50
39	ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE	482	LF	\$10.20	\$4,916.40	\$10.00	\$4,820.00	\$12.00	\$5,784.00
40	ABANDON 10" UTILITY PIPE	98	LF	\$10.20	\$999.60	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$13.00	\$1,274.00
41	ABANDON 12" UTILITY PIPE	54	LF	\$10.20	\$550.80	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$15.00	\$810.00
42	REMOVE UTILITY MANHOLE	1	EA	\$306.12	\$306.12	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
43	16" ENCASEMENT PIPE, 0.250" THICK	70	LF	\$35.71	\$2,499.70	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	Dane Construction		Country Boy Landscaping		Smith-Rowe, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
44	24" ENCASEMENT PIPE, 0.250" THICK	64	LF	\$56.12	\$3,591.68	\$55.00	\$3,520.00	\$115.00	\$7,360.00
45	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION OF 16" IN SOIL	35	LF	\$153.06	\$5,357.10	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$185.00	\$6,475.00
46	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION OF 16" NOT IN SOIL	35	LF	\$408.16	\$14,285.60	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$495.00	\$17,325.00
47	BREAKDOWN & REBUILD MANHOLE	1	EA	\$1,530.61	\$1,530.61	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,675.00	\$4,675.00
48	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	525	LF	\$3.00	\$1,575.00	\$4.50	\$2,362.50	\$2.00	\$1,050.00
49	EROSION CONTROL STONE CLASS A	95	TON	\$32.00	\$3,040.00	\$32.00	\$3,040.00	\$22.00	\$2,090.00
50	EROSION CONTROL STONE CLASS B	30	TON	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$42.00	\$1,260.00	\$23.00	\$690.00
51	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	75	TON	\$28.00	\$2,100.00	\$33.00	\$2,475.00	\$24.00	\$1,800.00
52	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$1,250.00	\$625.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00
53	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	50	LB	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
54	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	0.25	TON	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00
55	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
56	SAFETY FENCE	900	LF	\$1.70	\$1,530.00	\$1.70	\$1,530.00	\$2.00	\$1,800.00
57	SILT EXCAVATION	60	CY	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$420.00
58	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	190	SY	\$2.00	\$380.00	\$5.00	\$950.00	\$1.90	\$361.00
59	COIR FIBER MAT	400	SY	\$6.50	\$2,600.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.70	\$2,680.00
60	PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT MAT	105	SY	\$6.50	\$682.50	\$6.00	\$630.00	\$5.20	\$546.00
61	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	300	LF	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00
62	WATTLE	50	LF	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$18.00	\$900.00
63	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	10	LB	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$7.00	\$70.00
64	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$675.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,650.00
65	MOWING	0.5	ACR	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$20.00
66	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
67	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00
68	SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING	50	LB	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
69	FERTILIZER TOP DRESSING	0.25	TON	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00
70	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$12.00	\$120.00
71	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	13	EA	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$1.00	\$13.00
72	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AT STA. 13+14.00 -L-	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$37,510.00	\$37,510.00
73	UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION AT STATION 13+14.00 -L-	1	LS	\$12,555.00	\$12,555.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
74	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	40.4	CY	\$675.00	\$27,270.00	\$1,000.00	\$40,400.00	\$650.81	\$26,292.72
75	BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS, STATION 13+14.00 -L-	1	LS	\$11,560.00	\$11,560.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$16,650.00	\$16,650.00
76	REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	4898	LB	\$1.00	\$4,898.00	\$2.00	\$9,796.00	\$1.06	\$5,191.88
77	HP12X53 STEEL PILES	150	LF	\$61.75	\$9,262.50	\$44.00	\$6,600.00	\$62.80	\$9,420.00
78	STEEL PILE POINTS	10	EA	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
79	VERTICAL CONCRETE BARRIER WALL	140.25	LF	\$93.55	\$13,120.39	\$110.00	\$15,427.50	\$86.55	\$12,138.64
80	RIP RAP CLASS II (2'-0" THICK)	177.2	TON	\$41.00	\$7,265.20	\$47.00	\$8,328.40	\$32.00	\$5,670.40
81	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	196.9	SY	\$3.00	\$590.70	\$2.20	\$433.18	\$2.00	\$393.80
82	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,580.43	\$2,580.43	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
83	3'-0" X 2'-0" PRESTRESSED CONC CORED SLABS	700	LF	\$145.00	\$101,500.00	\$140.00	\$98,000.00	\$146.86	\$102,802.00
				\$501,381.18		\$518,888.88		\$590,473.44	

1 Dane Construction
2 Country Boy Landscaping
3 Smith-Rowe, LLC